RECORDATION FORM CO

09-08-2000



1-31-92

PATENTS ON

|--|--|--|

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	100000 mg
1 Nome of Conversing marty (-)	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): $\sqrt{4}$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Geoffrey S. Ratte	Name: Water Gremlin Company
•	• •
	Address: 1610 Whitaker Avenue White Beer Leke MV 55110
	White Bear Lake, MN 55110
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
[] Yes [X] No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes
Execution Date: August 14, 2000	Auditional mane(s) & address(cs) attached: [] 1 cs
	2.11/2
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/63	8743 Attorney file number: 5458/5012cp2
,	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	CAUOII, UUCU FISHING LINE CLAMP
the execution date of the application is: August	14, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
A. I atent Application 130.(8).	B. I atcht No.(8).
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	1
Additional numbers attached: [] Tes [] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing info	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing infocopy is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing infocopy is a true copy of the original document. Carl L. Johnson	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depoaccount) E THIS SPACE
Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing info copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl L. Johnson Name of person signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depoaccount) E THIS SPACE

PATENT

REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Geoffrey S. Ratte

SEAL

of 201 Brockenbraugh Court, Metairie, LA 70005, has invented new and useful improvements in FISHING LINE CLAMP

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Water Gremlin Company located at 1610 Whitaker Avenue, White Bear Lake, MN 55110 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Water Gremlin Company in accordance with this assignment.

To Thesimone Whennes I have not not hand and affix my seal. at

THE SENTITION AND	macul, i mave a	164 my 1 min)) , 	
METAINIE	State of	LOUSIAN	4	_this_	14/7	day of
AUBLST 15	2000					
In the Presence of:	4	2110	3		(L	.S.)
		Geoffre	y S. Ratte			
State of	County of					
Refore me perso	nally appeared	said Geoffrey	S. Ratte and	acknow	viedged the	foregoing
instrument to be his free	act and deed,	this	day of	<u></u>	19	
						

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/14/2000 REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0431